FARR, CLARENCE ALBERT

Birth

T T R

September 9, 1865 in _: GLARNC A. .
Polk Co., Iowa BN (865 — 1924

Death o b BV ot

May 10, 1924 at Kansas City,
Jackson Co., Missouri

Missouri State Board of Health
Bureau of Vital Statistics
Certificate of Death

File No. 14766

Registered No. 1929

Clarence Albert Farr

1015 Park St., Kansas City, Missouri

Jackson County

Date of birth: September 9, 1865 in Iowa

Date of death: May 10, 1924

Age: 58yr Smo lda

Place of death: Kansas City, Jackson Co., Kansas
Cause of death: Collapse, paralysis, senile duration
Occupation: Farmer

Father: Steven Farr, born in New York

Mother: Angeline Fuller, born in New York
Informer: Mrs. Mary Farr

Place of burial: Des Moines, lowa on May 10, 1924
Undertaker: Mrs. C. L. Forster, Kansas City, Missouri
Physician: Charles D. Dejias

Cause of Death

Paralysis and collapse, senile

Cemetery Lot

Buried on Lot 111
Lot was purchased by Mrs. C. A. Farr on May 31, 1924
Father

Stephen Farr



Mother

Angeline Fuller

Marriage

Mary E. Goodhue to Clarence A. Farr on February 2, 1892 in Jasper Co., lowa
Return of Marriages in the County of Jasper for the year ending October 1, 1892
50-652

License No 2487

Clarence A. Farr

Residence: Des Moines, lowa
Age: 27

Place of birth: Iowa
Occupation: Farmer

Ist marriage

Father: Stephen Farr

Mother: Angeline Fuller

Married: February 2, 1892

Mary E. Goodhue

Age 26

Place of birth: Iowa

Residence: Newton, Iowa

Ist marriage

Father: George C. Goodhue

Mother: L. Thomas

Witnesses: Mrs. Dunhaue and W. N. Dunhaue,
Married at Wittenburg Parsonage

Census

1870 — Bloomfield Twp., Polk Co., IA; Page 104B; August 26, 1870; Post Office, Altoona, lowa
Dwelling 158; Family 155

Farr, Stephen 42 farmer NY
Real estate, $3200; Personal, $600
Adda 25 wife NH
Wm. 15 IA
Elmer 09 IA
Clarence 05 IA
Turner, Jos. 23 farm hand IA

1880 — Madison Twp., Polk Co., IA; ED 176; Page 617A; July 14, 1880
Dwelling 190; Family 193



Farr, Stephen
Addie M.
Elmer
Clarence
Nellie
Walter

52
34
18
14
08
02

farmer
wife

1885 — Bloomfield Twp., Polk Co., IA; Page 101

Farr, Stephen
Addie
Clarence
Nellie
Walter H.
Stephen

1895 —

56
39
19
16
06
03

farmer

1900 — Beaver Twp., Guthrie Co., IA; ED 53; Page 9A; June 16, 1900

Dwelling 169; Family 169
Farr, Clarence

Mary E.

Elmer G.
Lefea A.
Perry A.

34
34
07

04
03

1905 — Guthrie Co., Iowa; State census;

Farr, Clarence A

39

Born September 1865
Married 8 years

3 children; 3 children living
Born March 1866

Born April 1893

Born June 1895

Born April 1897

married

1910 — Linn Twp., Warren Co., IA; ED212; Page 5A; April 21, 1910

Dwelling 27; Family 27
Farr, Clarence

Mary E.
Elmer
Lethia

Perry
Mabel

44

44
17
14
13

farmer
Married 18 years
4 children, 4 living

9/12

1915 — Linn Twp., Warren Co., IA; Post Office, Cumming, lowa

Card #136
Farr, C. A.

49

farmer

1920 — Linn Twp., Warren Co., IA; ED 218; Page 9A; January 22, 1920

Dwelling 220; Family 222

NY VT NY
NH NH NH
1A NY NY
IA NY NH
1A NY NH
IA NY NH
NY

NH

Polk Co., IA

Polk Co., IA

Polk Co., IA

Polk Co., IA

IA NY NY
1A NH IL
NE 1A IA
1A 1A IA
1A 1A IA
IA NY NY
1A NY NY
IA NH IL
NE IA IA
NE IA IA
NE IA IA
NE IA IA
IA NY NY



Farr, Clarence A. 54 farmer 1A NY NY

Mary E. 53 1A NH IL

Perry A. 22 1A IA IA
Willett, Lefea A. 24 WD  daughter 1A IA IA
Willett, George W. 02% grandson 1A IA IA
Farr, Mable E. 10 NE IA IA
Goodhue, George C. 85 WD father-in-law NH NH ME

History of Des Moines and Polk Co., lowa — 1911; Page 804

There is a history of Stephen Farr on page 804. Clarence A. Farr, his son is mentioned in
it as an agriculturist residing at Cumming, lowa.



