FARR, CLARENCE ALBERT

Birth

September 9, 1865 in Polk Co., Iowa

CLARENCE A. 1865—1924

Death

May 10, 1924 at Kansas City, Jackson Co., Missouri

Missouri State Board of Health Bureau of Vital Statistics Certificate of Death File No. 14766 Registered No. 1929

Clarence Albert Farr 1015 Park St., Kansas City, Missouri Jackson County

Date of birth: September 9, 1865 in Iowa

Date of death: May 10, 1924

Age: 58yr 5mo 1da

Place of death: Kansas City, Jackson Co., Kansas Cause of death: Collapse, paralysis, senile duration

Occupation: Farmer

Father: Steven Farr, born in New York Mother: Angeline Fuller, born in New York

Informer: Mrs. Mary Farr

Place of burial: Des Moines, Iowa on May 10, 1924 Undertaker: Mrs. C. L. Forster, Kansas City, Missouri

Physician: Charles D. Dejias

Cause of Death

Paralysis and collapse, senile

Cemetery Lot

Buried on Lot 111 Lot was purchased by Mrs. C. A. Farr on May 31, 1924

Father

Stephen Farr

Mother

Angeline Fuller

Marriage

Mary E. Goodhue to Clarence A. Farr on February 2, 1892 in Jasper Co., Iowa Return of Marriages in the County of Jasper for the year ending October 1, 1892 50-652

License No 2487

Clarence A. Farr

Residence: Des Moines, Iowa

Age: 27

Place of birth: Iowa Occupation: Farmer

1st marriage

Father: Stephen Farr Mother: Angeline Fuller

Married: February 2, 1892

Mary E. Goodhue

Age 26

Place of birth: Iowa Residence: Newton, Iowa

1st marriage

Father: George C. Goodhue

Mother: L. Thomas

Witnesses: Mrs. Dunhaue and W. N. Dunhaue,

Married at Wittenburg Parsonage

Census

1870 – Bloomfield Twp., Polk Co., IA; Page 104B; August 26, 1870; Post Office, Altoona, Iowa Dwelling 158; Family 155

Farr, Stephen	42	farmer	NY
_		Real estate, \$3200; l	Personal, \$600
Adda	25	wife	NH
Wm.	15		IA
Elmer	09		IA
Clarence	05		IA
Turner, Jos.	23	farm hand	IA

1880 – Madison Twp., Polk Co., IA; ED 176; Page 617A; July 14, 1880 Dwelling 190; Family 193

Farr, Stephen Addie M. Elmer Clarence Nellie Walter 1885 – Bloomfield Twp., Polk Co.,	52 34 18 14 08 02 IA; Pag	farmer wife	NY NH IA IA IA	VT NH NY NY NY	NY NH NH			
Farr, Stephen	56	farmer	NY					
Addie	39		NH					
Clarence	19		Polk	Co., I	4			
Nellie	16		Polk	Co., I	A			
Walter H.	06		Polk	Co., I	4			
Stephen	03			Co., IA				
1895 –								
1900 – Beaver Twp., Guthrie Co., IA; ED 53; Page 9A; June 16, 1900 Dwelling 169; Family 169								
Farr, Clarence	34	Born September 1865 Married 8 years	IA	NY	NY			
Mary E.	34	3 children; 3 children living Born March 1866	IA	NH	IL			
Elmer G.	07	Born April 1893	NE	IA	IA			
Lefea A.	04	Born June 1895	IA	IA	IA			
Perry A.	03	Born April 1897	IA	IA	IA			
1005 C. d. : C. I. G								
1905 – Guthrie Co., Iowa; State cen		• 1	т л	NIXZ	NT N 7			
Farr, Clarence A	39	married	IA	NY	NY			
1910 – Linn Twp., Warren Co., IA; Dwelling 27; Family 27	ED212	; Page 5A; April 21, 1910						
Farr, Clarence	44	farmer Married 18 years	IA	NY	NY			
Mary E.	44	4 children, 4 living	IA	NH	IL			
Elmer	17		NE	IA	IA			
Lethia	14		NE	IA	IA			
Perry	13		NE	IA	IA			
Mabel	9/1	2	NE	IA	IA			
1915 – Linn Twp., Warren Co., IA; Card #136	Post O	ffice, Cumming, Iowa						
Farr, C. A.	49	farmer	IA	NY	NY			
1920 – Linn Twp., Warren Co., IA; ED 218; Page 9A; January 22, 1920 Dwelling 220; Family 222								

Farr, Clarence A.	54	farme	r	IA	NY	NY
Mary E.	53			IA	NH	IL
Perry A.	22			IA	IA	IA
Willett, Lefea A.	24	WD	daughter	IA	IA	IA
Willett, George W.	02 ½	grandson		IA	IA	IA
Farr, Mable E.	10	_		NE	IA	IA
Goodhue, George C.	85	WD	father-in-law	NH	NH	ME

<u>History of Des Moines and Polk Co., Iowa – 1911; Page 804</u>

There is a history of Stephen Farr on page 804. Clarence A. Farr, his son is mentioned in it as an agriculturist residing at Cumming, Iowa.